RESUB

Jap 11/14

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-14-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101515564

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		DEMARKS ONLY
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Type 7.28 00	Conveyance Type
X New	0 20	Assignment License
Resubm	nission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correcti	ion of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel #	ve Document	Change of Name
Reel #	Frame #	X Other RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
Conveying F	Party [Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Co	ONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORA	
Formerly		
Individua	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio
Other		
Citizensh	hip/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name [MOTHERS' FOOD PRODUCTS,	INC.
DBA/AKA/TA [
DBA/AKA/TA		
r	80 AVENUE	K
Composed of	1 80 AVENUE	K
Composed of Address (line 1)	NEWARK	NEW JERSEY USA 07105
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua	NEWARK city General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual X Corporat	NEWARK city General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual X Corporat	NEWARK City al General Partnership [tion Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual X Corporat	NEWARK city al General Partnership tion Association hip/State of Incorporation/Organi	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individua X Corporat Other Citizensh	NEWARK city al General Partnership tion Association hip/State of Incorporation/Organi	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P	TO-1618B
Expires 06/30/	99
OMB 0651-00	27

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code ar	d Telephone Number		
Name [MARYBETH O'KEEFE			
Address (line 1)	KAYE, SCHOLER, FIERMAN, HAYS	& HANDLER, LLP		
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 425 PARK AVENUE			
Address (line 3) NEW YORK, NY 10022-3598				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.				
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration			
	demark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)	
		1,422,150	607,109 560,717	
		589,652	641,494 552,693	
		617,961	739,469 581,646	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00				
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
Deposit A	Account	-		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accou		#	
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
דוו גלםT	SOMELOFSKE Faul	1 Somoloble	august 25 , 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I RADEM	ARKS UNLY	IRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individ	General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizen	hip State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Enter Addition	Party Il Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Nam			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed o	f		
Address (line)		
Address (line	2)		
Address (line	City	State/Country	Zip Cod●
Individ	ual General Partnership	assignment	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is
Corpor	ation Association	appointment representativ	d in the United States, an of a domestic ve should be attached
Other			must be a separate om the Assignment)
Citizen	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
	Application Number(s) or Reg	· · markinaa	ditional numbers attached
	demark Application Number(s)	tration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
	Application (diffusion)	Registration Num	Der(s)

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain assignment for security dated as of March 13, 1990 between Mothers' Food Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), and Congress Financial Corporation, a California Corporation ("Assignee"), which assignment for security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 1990, on reel 0711, frame 0491, Assignor granted to Congress Financial Corporation a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Congress Financial Corporation desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress Financial Corporation does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to debtor all right, title and interest of Congress Financial Corporation in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Date: August <u>22</u>, 2000

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: Wellagran
Title: Avendor Vier Person

30149516.WPD

Schedule A

List of Trademarks

Trademark: U.S.	Registration Number	Date Issued
MOTHER'S & DES.	1,422,150	December 23, 1986
MOTHER'S & DES.	589,652	May 11, 1954
MOTHER'S & DES.	617,961	December 20, 1955
MOTHER'S & DES.	607,109	June 7, 1955
MOTHER'S & DES.	641,494	February 12, 1957
MOTHER'S & DES.	739,469	October 16, 1962
MOTHER'S & DES.	560,717	July 1, 1952
MOTHER'S & DES.	552,693	January 1, 1952
MOTHER'S & DES.	581,646	October 27, 1953
OLD WORLD	1,353,088	August 6, 1985

30149516.WPD

DENTED KAYE, SCHOLER, FIERMAN, HAYS & HANDLER, LLP

425 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-3598

Washington, D.C. Los Angeles WEST PALM BEACH

> Hong Kong SHANGHAI

2000 NOV 14 AM 10: 30

(212) 836-8000 FAX (212) 836-8689 WWW.KAYESCHOLER.COM

November 9, 2000

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Ms. Paula McCray U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Release of Lien on Trademarks Document ID Nos. 101462489, 101462490 and 101462491

Dear Ms. McCray:

Please find enclosed three (3) Notice of Non-Recordation of Document letters, along with the associated corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheets, in conjunction with the above referenced Release of Lien on Trademarks.

I tried to reach you by phone at the indicated number to discuss the procedure for making corrections, but the woman with whom I spoke indicated that she could help me. She informed me that I could simply hand write the needed "Names and Addresses of the Receiving Party" on the originally submitted Recordation Forms and that the filings would then be acceptable. The enclosed original Recordation Form Cover Sheets now reflect this information.

If you have any questions or require any additional assistance, please feel free to call me at 212-836-7319.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul J. Somelofske

Project Legal Assistant

Marybeth O'Keefe, Esq. cc:

Enclosures



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 31, 2000

PTAS KAYE, SCHOLER, FIERMAN, HAYS ET AL. MARYBETH O'KEEFE 425 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10022-3598



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101462490

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/14/2000